

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19782/2013

ASSOCIATION OF CORP.& APEX S.OF HANDLOOM
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(E) INV.
(s)

Respondent

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29837/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30892/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30893/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi ,Adv.
Mrs Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) NO.19782/2013, service report is awaited from the District Court.
The ld. Counsel, Mr Mohan Lal Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi , Advocate-on-record submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 29837, 30892, 30893 of 2013. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.23 14:30:06 IST
Reason:
List again on 10.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar