

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 396/2015

ASSOCIATION OF CORP. AND APEX SOCIETIES OF HANDLOOMS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(E)

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 3704 and 3556 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3556/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3704/2018 (IX)
(IA No.8875/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN SLP(C) Nos. 3556/2018 & 3704/2018

As a last chance further two week's time is granted to file spare copy of special leave petitions, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR