

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 396/2015

ASSOCIATION OF CORPORATIONS AND APEX SOCIETIES OF HANDLOOMS
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (E) Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

It has been submitted by Ms. Madhulika Upadhay, Ld. Counsel that there is a change of Ld. Counsel on behalf of sole respondent. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent.

Sole appellant is not served with notice of alternative arrangement. Since the appellant is unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG