

ITEM NO.1733

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 396/2015

ASSOCIATION OF CORPORATIONS AND APEX SOCIETIES OF HANDLOOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (E)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s):Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks, since none has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant, after the learned counsel for the appellant previously appearing came to be designated as senior counsel, as stated by learned counsel for the respondent.

(RAHUL KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KOMAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)